
HR21\HB1675A.1J    *HR21\HB1675A.1J*
PAGE 1

***Lost***
AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO

Committee Sub. for HB NO. 1675

By Representative(s) Green(96), West

AMEND on line 41 by striking the figure "$4,000,000.00" and1

inserting in lieu thereof "$34,000,000.00".2

AMEND FURTHER by inserting after line 43 the following:3

Renovation or construction, or both, of dormitories or other4

student housing facilities, or both . . . . . . . .5

$30,000,000.006

AMEND FURTHER on line 48 by striking the figure7

"$7,000,000.00" and inserting in lieu thereof "$37,000,000.00".8

AMEND FURTHER by inserting after line 51 the following:9

Renovation or construction, or both, of dormitories or other10

student housing facilities, or both . . . . . . . .11

$30,000,000.0012

AMEND FURTHER on line 70 by striking the figure13

"$4,000,000.00" and inserting in lieu thereof "$34,000,000.00".14

AMEND FURTHER by inserting after line 74 the following:15

Renovation or construction, or both, of dormitories or other16

student housing facilities, or both . . . . . . . .17

$30,000,000.0018

AMEND FURTHER on line 102 by striking the figure19

" $61,800,000.00 " and inserting in lieu thereof " $151,800,000.00 ".20

AMEND FURTHER on lines 200 and 201 by striking the words and21

figures "Seventy-six Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars22

($76,800,000.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof "One Hundred23



99\HR21\HB1675A.1J ������������	
��
���

PAGE 2

rm

Sixty-six Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars24

($166,800,000.00)".25

AMEND FURTHER on line 206 by striking the figure26

"$61,800,000.00" and inserting in lieu thereof "$151,800,000.00".27


